## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

PPC BROADBAND, INC.,

Plaintiff,

-VS-

CORNING OPTICAL COMMUNICATIONS RF LLC,

Defendant.

Civil Action No. 5:16-cv-162 (BKS/TWD)

## **RULE 7.1(a) CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT**

Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 7.1(a), plaintiff PPC Broadband, Inc., through its attorneys, states that it is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Belden Inc., which is a corporation publicly traded on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol BDC.

Date: February 11, 2016 BARCLAY DAMON, LLP

By: s/ Douglas J. Nash
Douglas J. Nash (511889)
John D. Cook (511491)
Kathryn D. Cornish (514414)

Office and Post Office Address One Park Place 300 South State Street Syracuse, New York 13202 Telephone: (315) 425-2700 Facsimile: (315) 425-2701

Attorneys for Plaintiff PPC Broadband, Inc.



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that on February 11, 2016, I filed a copy of the foregoing document, as well as the accompanying documents, with the Clerk of the Court via the CM/ECF system, which gave notice to all counsel who have made an appearance in this action.

s/ Douglas J. Nash	
Douglas J. Nash	

